

12/9
DATE: 11/27/2024

BID NO.: 50-00146803

INVITATION TO BID
THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

Page: 5

JEFFERSON PARISH

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
P.O. BOX 9
GRETN, LA. 70054-0009
504-364-2678

VENDOR: 27118 BLANK BID COPY VENDOR

PURCHASING SPECIALIST:
SCHAMPAGNE

As per LSA-RS 47:301 et seq., all governmental bodies are excluded from payment of sales taxes to any Louisiana taxing body. Quotations shall be based on F.O.B. Agency warehouse or jobsite, anywhere within the Parish as designated by the Purchasing Department.

JEFFERSON PARISH reserves the right to cancel all or any part of an order if not shipped promptly. No charges will be allowed for parking or cartage unless specified in quotation. The order must not be filled at a higher price than quoted. JEFFERSON PARISH reserves the right to cancel at any time and for any reason by issuing a THIRTY (30) day written notice to the contractor.

JEFFERSON PARISH is expecting all products to be new and all work to be done in workman-like manner, according to standard practices. Any deviations or alteration from the specifications must be indicated on the bid form for each item and upon request, product data for same must be submitted by the time specified by the Purchasing Department.

DELIVERY: FOB JEFFERSON PARISH

INDICATE DELIVERY DATE ON EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

12/27/2024

INDICATE STARTING TIME (IN DAYS) FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK

NA

INDICATE COMPLETION TIME (IN DAYS) FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK

NA

In the event that addenda are issued with this bid, bidders MUST acknowledge all addenda on the bid form. Bidder must acknowledge receipt of an addendum on the bid form by placing the addendum number as indicated. Failure to acknowledge any addendum on the bid form will result in bid rejection.

Acknowledge Receipt of Addenda: NUMBER: _____

NUMBER: _____

NUMBER: _____

NUMBER: _____

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO.: (if applicable) _____

***** ALL BIDDERS MUST COMPLETE SECTION BELOW *****

FIRM NAME:	
Bluewater Rubber + Gasket	
SIGNATURE: (Must be signed here)	TITLE:
[Signature]	Sales
PRINT OR TYPE NAME	
Stephen Boudreault	
ADDRESS:	
1802 Engineers Rd	
CITY, STATE:	ZIP:
Belle Chasse, La	70037
TELEPHONE:	FAX:
(504) 392-3001	(504) 392-3008
EMAIL ADDRESS:	
S.boudreault@bluewater-rubber.com	

TOTAL PRICE OF ALL BID ITEMS: \$ 9594.92

INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00146803

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
			PURCHASE OF MATERIALS FOR JEFFERSON PARISH DEPARTMENT OF WATER	<i>Import</i>	
1	10.00	EA	0010 BND-0848 1/4 X 4" BRASS NIPPLE	<i>Import</i> \$ 3.81 each	\$ 38.10 total
2	5.00	EA	0020 BND-0849 1/4 X 4-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	<i>Import</i> \$ 4.14 each	\$ 20.70 total
3	10.00	EA	0030 BND-0850 1/4 X 5" BRASS NIPPLE	<i>Import</i> \$ 4.50 each	\$ 45.00 total
4	15.00	EA	0040 BND-0855 1/4 X 5-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	<i>Import</i> \$ 4.88 each	\$ 73.20 total
5	10.00	EA	0050 BND-0855 1/4 X 5-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	<i>Import</i> \$ 4.88 each	\$ 48.80 total
6	16.00	EA	0060 BFD-4012LF 3/8" LEAD FREE BRASS UNION 125# S	<i>Import</i> \$ 21.18 each	\$ 338.88 total
7	20.00	EA	0070 BFD-0612LF 3/8" LEAD FREE BRASS COUPLING 125# S	<i>Import</i> \$ 4.04 each	\$ 80.80 total
8	15.00	EA	0080 BFD-3712LF 3/8" LEAD FREE TEE 125# S	<i>Import</i> \$ 13.88 each	\$ 208.20 total
9	20.00	EA	0090 BND-1200 3/8 X CLOSE BRASS NIPPLE	<i>Import</i> \$ 1.86 each	\$ 37.20 total
10	13.00	EA	0100 BND-1244 3/8 X 3" BRASS NIPPLE	<i>Import</i> \$ 3.56 each	\$ 46.28 total
11	13.00	EA	0110 BND-1248 3/8 X 4" BRASS NIPPLE	<i>Import</i> \$ 4.50 each	\$ 58.50 total
12	16.00	EA	0120 BND-1250 3/8 X 5" BRASS NIPPLE	<i>Import</i> \$ 5.30 each	\$ 84.80 total
13	12.00	EA	0130 BND-1260 3/8 X 6" BRASS NIPPLE	<i>Import</i> \$ 6.11 each	\$ 73.32 total
14	16.00	EA	0140 BFD-2716LF 1/2" LEAD FREE BRASS S/H CORED PLUG 125# S	<i>Import</i> \$ 4.26 each	\$ 68.16 total

INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00146803

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
15	20.00	EA	0150 BFD-0202LF 3/8 X 1/4" LEAD FREE BRASS BUSHING 125# S	\$ <u>2.44</u> each Import	\$ <u>48.80</u> total
16	12.00	EA	0160 BFD-0616LF 1/2" LEAD FREE BRASS COUPLING 125# S	\$ <u>5.68</u> each Import	\$ <u>68.16</u> total
17	12.00	EA	0170 BFD-4016LF 1/2" LEAD FREE BRASS UNION 125# S	\$ <u>26.16</u> each Import	\$ <u>313.92</u> total
18	14.00	EA	0180 BFD-1316LF 1/2" LEAD FREE BRASS 90 ELL 125# S	\$ <u>20.00</u> each Import	\$ <u>280.00</u> total
19	12.00	EA	0190 BFD-3716LF 1/2" LEAD FREE BRASS TEE 125# S	\$ <u>27.24</u> each Import	\$ <u>326.88</u> total
20	20.00	EA	0200 BND-1600 1/2 X CLOSE BRASS NIPPLE	\$ <u>2.48</u> each Import	\$ <u>49.60</u> total
21	20.00	EA	0210 BND-1636 1/2 X 1-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	\$ <u>2.86</u> each Import	\$ <u>57.20</u> total
22	15.00	EA	0220 BND-1640 1/2 X 2" BRASS NIPPLE	\$ <u>3.36</u> each Import	\$ <u>50.40</u> total
23	15.00	EA	0230 BND-1642 1/2 X 2-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	\$ <u>4.00</u> each Import	\$ <u>60.00</u> total
24	20.00	EA	0240 BND-1644 1/2 X 3" BRASS NIPPLE	\$ <u>4.70</u> each Import	\$ <u>94.00</u> total
25	12.00	EA	0250 BND-1646 1/2 X 3-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	\$ <u>6.14</u> each Import	\$ <u>73.68</u> total
26	20.00	EA	0260 BND-1648 1/2 X 4" BRASS NIPPLE	\$ <u>6.50</u> each Import	\$ <u>130.00</u> total
27	8.00	EA	0270 BND-1649 1/2 X 4-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	\$ <u>6.60</u> each Import	\$ <u>52.80</u> total
28	8.00	EA	0280 BND-1650 1/2 X 5" BRASS NIPPLE	\$ <u>7.34</u> each Import	\$ <u>58.72</u> total
29	10.00	EA	0290 BND-1660 1/2 X 6" BRASS NIPPLE	\$ <u>8.94</u> each	\$ <u>89.40</u> total

INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00146803

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
30	10.00	EA	0300 BFD-0205LF 1/2" X 1/4" LEAD FREE BRASS BUSHING 125# S	Import 7.40 each	74.00 total
31	10.00	EA	0310 BFD-0624LF 3/4" LEAD FREE BRASS COUPLING 125# XNL 111-12	Import \$ 11.20 each	\$ 112.00 total
32	10.00	EA	0320 3/4 X 1/4" BRASS RED TEE 125# S	No quote \$	
33	10.00	EA	0330 BFD-3109LF 3/4" X 1/4" LEAD FREE BRASS REDUCER 125# S	No quote Import	
34	20.00	EA	0340 BFD-3107LF 3/4" X 1/2" LEAD FREE BRASS REDUCER 125# S	Import \$ 11.20 each	224.00 total
35	20.00	EA	0350 BFD-0209LF 3/4" X 1/4" LEAD FREE BRASS BUSHING 125# S	Import \$ 10.00 each	\$ 200.00 total
36	20.00	EA	0360 BFD-0207LF 3/4" X 1/2" LEAD FREE BRASS BUSHING 125# S	Import \$ 6.70 each	\$ 134.00 total
37	10.00	EA	0370 BFD-0824LF 3/4" LEAD FREE BRASS 45 ELL 125# S	No quote \$	\$ 9.00 total
38	10.00	EA	0380 BND-2400 3/4 X CLOSE BRASS NIPPLE	Import \$ 3.56 each	\$ 35.60 total
39	10.00	EA	0390 BND-2436 3/4 X 1-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	Import \$ 3.80 each	\$ 38.00 total
40	8.00	EA	0400 BND-2440 3/4 X 2" BRASS NIPPLE	Import \$ 4.50 each	\$ 36.00 total
41	14.00	EA	0410 BND-2442 3/4 X 2-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	Import \$ 5.20 each	\$ 72.80 total
42	8.00	EA	0420 BND-2444 3/4 X 3" BRASS NIPPLE	Import \$ 6.00 each	\$ 48.00 total
43	16.00	EA	0430 BND-2448 3/4 X 4" BRASS NIPPLE	Import \$ 7.82 each	\$ 125.12 total

DATE: 11/27/2024

INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

Page: 9

BID NO.: 50-00146803

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
44	7.00	EA	0440 BND-2449 3/4 X 4-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	Import \$ 8.50 each	\$ 59.50 total
45	15.00	EA	0450 BND-2460 3/4 X 6" BRASS NIPPLE	Import \$ 11.44 each	\$ 171.60 total
46	13.00	EA	0460 BND-4032LF 1" LEAD FREE BRASS UNION 125# S	Import \$ 100.00 each	\$ 1300.00 total
47	20.00	EA	0470 BFD-0212LF 1" X 1/2" LEAD FREE BRASS BUSHING 125# S	Import \$ 14.00 each	\$ 280.00 total
48	15.00	EA	0480 BFD-0211LF 1" X 3/4" LEAD FREE BRASS BUSHING 125# S	Import \$ 14.00 each	\$ 210.00 total
49	6.00	EA	0490 BFD-3732LF 1" LEAD FREE BRASS TEE 125# XNL 106-16	Import \$ 100.00 each	\$ 600.00 total
50	15.00	EA	0500 BND-3240 1 X 2" BRASS NIPPLE	Import \$ 6.50 each	\$ 97.50 total
51	10.00	EA	0510 BND-3244 1 X 3" BRASS NIPPLE	Import \$ 8.70 each	\$ 87.00 total
52	10.00	EA	0520 BND-3248 1 X 4" BRASS NIPPLE	Import \$ 11.34 each	\$ 113.40 total
53	8.00	EA	0530 BND-3250 1 X 5" BRASS NIPPLE	Import \$ 13.98 each	\$ 111.84 total
54	15.00	EA	0540 BND-3260 1 X 6" BRASS NIPPLE	Import \$ 16.68 each	\$ 250.20 total
55	12.00	EA	0550 BFD-1332LF 1" LEAD FREE BRASS 90 ELL 125# S	Import \$ 75.00 each	\$ 900.00 total
56	12.00	EA	0560 BFD-0218LF 1-1/4" X 1/2" LEAD FREE BRASS BUSHING 125# S	\$ No quote	\$ quote
57	10.00	EA	0570 BFD-0233LF 2" X 1/2" LEAD FREE BRASS BUSHING 125# S	\$ No quote	\$ quote

DATE: 11/27/2024

INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

Page: 10

BID NO.: 50-00146803

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
58	8.00	EA	0580 BFD-0432LF 1" LEAD FREE BRASS CAP 125# S	Import \$ 40.00 each	\$ 320.00 total
59	17.00	EA	0590 BFD-4008LF 1/4" LEAD FREE BRASS UNION 125# S	Import \$ 16.00 each	\$ 272.00 total
60	12.00	EA	0600 BFD-1308LF 1/4" LEAD FREE BRASS 90 ELL 125# S	Import \$ 8.00 each	\$ 96.00 total
61	20.00	EA	0610 BFD-3708LF 1/4" LEAD FREE BRASS TEE 125# S	Import \$ 14.00 each	\$ 280.00 total
62	20.00	EA	0620 BND-0800 1/4 X CLOSE BRASS NIPPLE	Import \$ 1.80 each	\$ 36.00 total
63	12.00	EA	0630 BFD-0808LF 1/4" LEAD FREE BRASS 45 ELL 125# S	Import \$ 8.00 each	\$ 96.00 total
64	20.00	EA	0640 BND-0836 1/4 X 1-1/2 BRASS SMLS NIPPLE S/40	Import \$ 2.08 each	\$ 40.16 total
			DELIVER TO: JEFFERSON PARISH WB PLANT 4500 WESTBANK EXPRESSWAY MARRERO, LA 70072	Import	
65	20.00	EA	0650 BND-0840 1/4 X 2" BRASS NIPPLE	\$ 2.34 each	\$ 46.80 total
66	13.00	EA	0660 BND-0842 1/4 X 2-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	Import \$ 2.54 each	\$ 33.02 total
67	10.00	EA	0670 BND-0844 1/4 X 3" BRASS NIPPLE	Import \$ 3.00 each	\$ 30.00 total
68	12.00	EA	0680 BND-0846 1/4 X 3-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	Import \$ 3.24 each	\$ 38.88 total